INFORMATION COMPILED FROM REPORT OF THE
INSURANCE DIVISION OF IOWA 2014

Type of Company

Casualty
lowa

Non - lowa
Total

Life
lowa
Non - lowa

Total

Mortgage Guaranty Insurers

Non - lowa

Reciprocal Exchanges

Non - lowa

State Mutual Associations

Hospital and Medical Service Corp.

Health Maintenance Organizations

lowa
Non - lowa

Total

lowa Limited Service Organization

lowa Health Only Insurers

Non-lowa Health Only Insurers

County Mutuals

(2013 BUSINESS)

Number

70
816

886
33

380
413

22

16

25

o b

12

32
69

(Based on Direct Premium instead of

Net Assessments and Fees)

Fraternals
lowa
Non - lowa

Total

Grand Total

lowa Business Only

1,677,467,655
4,050,549,853

5,728,017,508

1,201,988,852
4,794,926,482

5,996,915,334

43,906,787

————— e

75,687,751

———

88,705,883
69,198,552

588,942,674
482,525,643

————— e e

1,071,468,317

[ LA A

320,896,493

e e

2,319,843,468

—— e e e

225,399,610

———— e

100,068,450

=S A ML

4,697,948
274,145,461

278,843,409

—— e

16,318,951,562




