## INFORMATION COMPILED FROM REPORT OF THE INSURANCE DIVISION OF IOWA 2014 (2013 BUSINESS)

Type of Company	<u>Number</u>	<u>Iowa Business Only</u>
Casualty		
lowa	70	1,677,467,655
Non - Iowa	816	<u>4,050,549,853</u>
Total	886	<u>5,728,017,508</u>
<u>Life</u>		
lowa	33	1,201,988,852
Non - Iowa	380	<u>4,794,926,482</u>
Total	413	<u>5,996,915,334</u>
Mortgage Guaranty Insurers		
Non - Iowa	22	<u>43,906,787</u>
Reciprocal Exchanges		
Non - Iowa	16	<u>75,687,751</u>
State Mutual Associations	25	<u>88,705,883</u>
Hospital and Medical Service Corp.	1	<u>69,198,552</u>
<b>Health Maintenance Organizations</b>		
lowa	4	<u>588,942,674</u>
Non - Iowa	8	<u>482,525,643</u>
Total	12	<u>1,071,468,317</u>
lowa Limited Service Organization	2	<u>320,896,493</u>
lowa Health Only Insurers	2	<u>2,319,843,468</u>
Non-lowa Health Only Insurers	32	<u>225,399,610</u>
County Mutuals (Based on Direct Premium instead Net Assessments and Fees)	69 of	<u>100,068,450</u>
<u>Fraternals</u>		
lowa	1	4,697,948
Non - Iowa	29	<u>274,145,461</u>
Total	30	<u>278,843,409</u>
Grand Total	<u>1,510</u>	16,318,951,562